## 503157429 01/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3204043

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDY J KESTEN	10/24/2014
DANIEL T HARFE	10/22/2014
ERIC GOLDFARB	10/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

City: State/Country:	MENLO PARK CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484520

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800
Email: dattix@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW B. ULMER

Address Line 1:3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWERAddress Line 2:301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACC5062USCIP1.0617850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MACKENZIE FRYE

SIGNATURE: /Mackenzie Frye/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page1.tif source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page2.tif source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page3.tif

PATENT 503157429 REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0116

source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page4.tif source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page5.tif source=ACC5062USCIP1Asn#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0117

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 14/484,520 Filed: September 12, 2014

WHEREAS, Randy J. Kesten, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 181 Ada Avenue, #41, Mountain View, CA 94043; Daniel T. Harfe, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1575 Wistaria Lane, Los Altos, CA 94024; and Eric Goldfarb, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1506 Harbor Boulevard, Belmont, CA 94002 (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# UNCINATE PROCESS SUPPORT FOR ETHMOID INFUNDIBULUM ILLUMINATION

for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Acclarent, Inc., located at 1525-B O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above

ACC5062USCIP1 Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0118 described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assign day of OCTOBER, 2014	nor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 21	£
(L.S.)	Randy J. Kesten	<del></del>
STATE OF ) ss.		
COUNTY OF )		
and who executed the foregoing instrument in	day of	d in him
see attached -	Notary Public	

ACC5062USCIP1 Page 2 of 4 State Of California

County of San Mateo

On Diff before me, Stacy Hames, personally appeared Randy J. Kesten who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

STACY LYNN HAMES
Commission # 1949486
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2015

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assign	or has hereunto set l	his hand and seal	this $\frac{\partial \lambda^{n}}{\partial x}$
day of Octo	مور , 20 <u>14</u> .			
(L.S.)		Daniel T. Har	† <u>/</u> fe	
STATE OF	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	)			
		_		
BE IT RE	MEMBERED, That on this _	day of	, 20_	_, before me,
and who executed the contents there	personally appeared Daniel T d the foregoing instrument in eof, he did acknowledge that deed for the uses and purposes	my presence, and I h t he signed, sealed,	atisfied is the pers aving first made k	son named in known to him
voluntary not und		o dictori expressed.		
200	attached -	Notary Pub		_

ACC5062USCIP1 Page 3 of 4 State Of California

County of San Mateo

On 10/22114 before me, Stacy Hames, personally appeared **Daniel T. Harfe** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

STACY LYNN HAMES
Commission # 1949486
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignated as of 00.708 for 30.79.	gnor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 2 nd
(L.S.)	Eric Goldfarb
STATE OF California ) ss. COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
a Notary Public, personally appeared Eric Go who executed the foregoing instrument in m	day of October, 2014, before me, pldfarb, who I am satisfied is the person named in and y presence, and I having first made known to him the signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary a expressed.  Notary Public
VERONICA REYNAGA Commission # 2068737 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2018	
4851-6859-2670	

ACC5062USCIP1 Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034845 FRAME: 0123

ggown Ngwy Har

**RECORDED: 01/29/2015**